BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 030-715-801
Issue 5, November, 1964
AT&TCo Standard
SWITCHES
300, 301, 302, AND 303 TYPES
PIECE-PART DATA AND REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

SECTION 030-715-801
2.02 Information enclosed by parentheses is
not ordering information. This informa­
tion may be references to notes, parts referred
to in other portions of the section and not con­
sidered replaceable, or part names in general
use in the field if these names differ from those
assigned by the manufacturer.
2.03 When ordering piece parts for replace­
ment purposes, give both the number and
the name of the piece part. For example,
P-465427 Cover. Do not refer to the BSP number
or to any information shown in parentheses fol­
lowing the piece-part numbers.
2.04 Table A is a list of numbers and corre­
sponding names of piece parts which are
not common to all 300-, 301-, 302-, and 303-type
switches.
2.05 Horizontal Strapping: When ordering a
complete switch for replacement purposes,
order by switch code, and if strapping is
wanted, specify the desired strapping in the
order.
TABLE A
HOLDING OFF-NORMAL HOLDING MAGNET SELECTING SWITCH SPRING ASSEMBLIES lsee 2.071 SELECTING MAGNET lsee Fig. 3 and 41 OFF-NORMAL
BRACKET CLAMP RES SPG ASSEM RES
CODED D SPEC TYPE TYPE SHORT MEDIUM LONG I ohms I PART NO. lohmsl
300A - P-457499 P-454173 P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
- D-97283 - P-454173 P-290327 P-290328 P-290329 1940 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
300C - P-457501 P-454175 P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
- D-97285 - P-454175 P-290327 P-290328 P-290329 1940 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
300D D-97286 (Note 1) (Note 1) P-290318 P-290319 P-290320 330 P-454594 P-454602 240
300E - P-298979 P-454592 P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 P-455481 P-454224 600
- D-97287 - P-454592 P-290327 P-290328 P-290329 1940 P-455481 P-454224 600
300H - P-457499 P-454173 P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
- D-97290 - P-454173 P-290327 P-290328 P-290329 1940 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
300J - P-457501 P-454175 P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
- D-97291 - P-454175 P-290324 P-290325 P-290326 1480 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
300K - P-457499 P-454173 P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
- D-97292 - P-454173 P-290324 P-290325 P-290326 1480 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
300R D-97297 P-457501 P-454175 P-290321 P-290322 P-290323 1250 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
3008 D-97298 #P-472751 tP-464441 P-290321 P-290322 P-290323 1250 P-455483 P-454224 600
300T D-97299 (Note 2) (Note 2) P-290318 P-290319 P-290320 330 P-455482 P-454221 43
300U D-97300 P-457496 P-454170 P-290321 P-290322 P-290323 1250 P-455481 P-454224 600
300W D-97301 P-457506 P-455887 P-290315 P-290316 P-290317 200 P-454075 P-454222 157
300Y D-97302 P-457499 P-454173 P-290321 P-290322 P-290323 1250 P-455481 P-454224 600
300AB - P-457506 P-455887 P-290315 P-290316 P-290317 200 P-455481 P-454222 157
300AC - P-457851 - P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 P-454075 P-454224 600
300AD - P-298728 - P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 :I:P-464444 P-454224 600
300AE - (Note 3) (Note 3) P-290318 P-290319 P-290320 330 P-455482 P-454221 43
301A - #P-472751 tP-464441 P-290312 P-290313 P-290314 1570 :j:P-464444 P-454224 600